NWOS Supply Preachers
Good and faithful servants, 

When a worshipping community finds itself in need of leadership for communal services, there are many options to consider. 

· Utilizing Lay Leadership 
· Strong Lay Leaders are most familiar with your community and can be a wonderful resource to preach guide fellow congregants through worship.

· Collaborating with fellow Rostered Leaders and Ecumenical Partners 
· Consider partnering with colleagues from other congregations to provide the sermon that they have prepared for their own community, either as a manuscript to be read by a member of the community, or virtually as a video to be used during worship. 

· Reaching out to leaders on our NWOS Supply List. 
· Rostered and lay leaders from around the synod have made themselves available for supply preaching. Please consult the attached list of supply preachers
The recommended compensation for a supply pastor or lay preacher for one worship service is $200 plus mileage according to the latest IRS accepted rate, and $50 per additional service (see the Compensation Guidelines for more info).  If needed, expenses for lodging and meals are to be paid by the congregation at the reimbursable rate agreed upon between the pastor/lay preacher and the congregation.
“We always give thanks to God for all of you and mention you in our prayers, consistently remembering before our God and Father your work of faith and labor of love and steadfastness of hope in our Lord Jesus Christ.” – 1 Thessalonians 1:2-3

To suggest additional names or update the Supply List, please email: info@nwos-elca.org

Word and Sacrament
Rev. Chris Dittmar 
15372 Bear Creek Ct 
Findlay, OH 45840 
419-425-5453 (h) 
419-348-9290 (c) 
hcd9595@gmail.com
North Central Conference
Travel Limits = 60 miles
Rev. John Ferne 
5727 E. Mystic Bay Blvd. 
Marblehead, OH 43440
419-734-4035 
John.Ferne@hotmail.com
North Central Conference 
 
Rev. Bill Fink
7707 Shadywood Lane 
Sylvania, OH 43560 
419-351-2568 
pastor@coolgod.org 
Toledo Area Conference

Rev. Brian Haller
6581 Co. Rod 11
Swanton, OH  43558
Land: 419.826.9064
419.367.0092
bchaller@aol.com
Toledo Area Conference

Rev. Doug Meyer 
511 Maple Street
Celina, OH 45822
419-953-6302 
dougandsheilameyer@gmail.com 
Southwest Conference
Travel Limits = In Conference
Rev. Steve Nelson
843 Kelley Dr, 
Wapakoneta, OH 4589
(419) 738-9320 (m)
nelson4@bright.net
Southwest Conference

Rev. Al Baumann
1663 Creek Run Dr,
Toledo, OH 43614
(419) 230-7660
albaumann@bex.net 
Toledo Area Conference
Rev. Art Wilde
128 Northcliff Dr, 
Findlay, OH 45840
(419) 371-7977 (m)
wildearth42@gmail.com
Central Conference
Rev. David Wietelmann 
20758 West SR 105
Woodville, OH 43469-9402 
419-862-2969 
(call in emergencies only)
djwietel@gmail.com 
North Central Conference 
Availability – Situational

Rev. Larry Michaels 
1903 Morrison Rd., 
Fremont, OH 43420
567-201-2656
lmichaels1903@gmail.com
Eastern Conference
Rev. Bill Schultz
15386 Cain Ridge Ln  
Findlay, OH 45840-8763
419-306-8241
pbs427@wcoil.com
Central Conference

Rev. Mark Bauer
1414 Mohican Trl, 
Wapakoneta, OH 45895
(419) 277-0351
mabauer@ymail.com
Southwest Conference

Rev. Monty Kaufman
4118 Windham Pl N, 
Sandusky, OH 44870
(419) 341-7281
kaufmanmonty@gmail.com
Eastern Conference

Rev. Bob Gibson
2328 Amy Dr, 
Elida, OH 45807
(419) 236-4835
robertfreemangibson@gmail.com
Southwest Conference 

Rev. Kathy Shuck
208 Strecker Rd W, 
Milan, OH 44846-9550
(419) 366-8755
pastorkathy601@gmail.com
Eastern Conference

Rev. Denny King
7608 Waterpoint Ct, 
Holland, OH 43528
(937) 726-3136
dking01152@gmail.com 
Toledo Area Conference
Rev. Greg Olsen
3748 Sylvanwood Dr, 
Sylvania, OH 43560
(612) 807-2910
GOlsen@GENACROSS.org 
Toledo Area Conference
Rev. Martin Billmeier
2215 Scottwood Ave Apt 1, 
Toledo, OH 43620
(734) 819-7155 
mbill474@gmail.com
Toledo Area Conference
Rev. Merlin Jacobs
2205 Ruthanne Dr, 
Toledo, OH 43611
(419) 376-5679
mjacobs305@aol.com 
Toledo Area Conference

Rev. Ann Marshall 
13808 Riley Rd,
Milan, OH 44846
(419) 602-9405
pastorannmarshall@gmail.com 
Eastern Conference

Rev. Katherine Kolodziejczyk
2323 Shoreland Ave Apt 102, Toledo, OH 43611
(419) 467-5391
prkatherine@yahoo.com 
Toledo Area Conference
Rev. Don Pletcher
205 Beaver St, 
Bluffton, OH 45817-1023
(419) 369-4116
donalidap@gmail.com 
Central Conference
Rev. Ed Wahl
139 E. Main St.
Cardington, OH  43315
419.908.1543
revedwahl@hotmail.com
Southeast Conference

Rev. Rich Genzman 
4798 State Route 309, 
Galion, OH 44833
(419) 560-7937
rgenzman@yahoo.com 
Southeast Conference

Rev. Janet Wittenmyer 
109 Shady Lane Ct, 
Willard, OH 44890
(708) 280-5659
stanet@msn.com     
Southeast Conference
Word and Service 
Deacon Jennifer Heinze
P.O. Box 282
Curtice, OH 43412
djheinze@gmail.com
419.277.0814
North Central Conference
No Travel Limit
Deacon Laura Scherer
4744 Navarre Ave 
Unit 29
Oregon, OH 43616-3599
schererl1942@yahoo.com
(419) 410-5029
Toledo Area Conference
Travel Limit = Toledo

Lay Leadership
Carol Castello 
Q317 Co. Rd. 15 
Napoleon, OH 43545 
419-592-0847(h) 
419-930-7675(c) 
cjcast@yahoo.com 
Maumee Valley Conference
Availability - Situational
Ron Clark
6118 Centennial Rd
Sylvania, OH  43560
419-270-7702
rkclark@mail.com
Toledo Area Conference
Jeannine Grimm 
17326 Reams Road 
Bowling Green, OH 43402 
419.261.6480 (c)
jeanninegrimm@yahoo.com 
North Central Conference
Laurie Pangle
119 Homestead
Rossford, Ohio 43460
Lauriepangle613@gmail.com
419-309-3756
Toledo Area Conference
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